

Abu Dhabi, 22 December 2016

JAWDA Certification for Healthcare Providers

We would like to extend you our greetings, wish you all the success and express our appreciation for your continuous cooperation to promote and enhance the standards of quality care in this Emirate.

In reference with "HAAD Periodical No. 45 – Health Insurance" as of 11 July 2011, and the notice published on 25 August, 2016 regarding the service level agreement with TASNEEF through its subsidiary TASNEEF-RINA Business Assurance (TRBA), to issue Clinical Coding Certifications; HAAD announces an amendment and it has been decided to rename "Clinical Coding certification" as "JAWDA Data Certification (JDC)".

JAWDA Data Certification is now for all the healthcare providers operating with insurances, including those billing with a basic rate for E/M, in the Emirate of Abu Dhabi.

With the objective of enhancing the quality of healthcare data, to achieve the vision of delivering high quality services in health care sector, JAWDA Data Certification shall include the audit on JAWDA Quality KPI in addition to Claims review and Clinical Coding Process Review. The new 2017 methodology "JAWDA Data Certification for Healthcare Providers" developed by HAAD and TRBA, as a guidance to enable better and detailed information to all the providers is available on TRBA website www.tasneefba.ae/ccc.

Considering the short notice to changes in the audit process, Clinical Coding Process Review Score will not have any bearing to passing criteria during the first audit (only), giving all the healthcare providers an ample time of one year to improve on their Clinical Coding Processes and not to leave any financial impacts due to the change in audit process.

Starting from 1 January 2017 all JAWDA Data Certifications will be performed by TRBA only.

For further information, please contact

To book an audit please contact

Health Authority Abu Dhabi TASNEEF-RINA Business Assurance (TRBA)

<u>healthsystemfinancing@haad.ae</u> <u>ba.jdc@tasneef.ae</u>

www.haad.ae www.tasneefba.ae\jdc